Sliding Fee Schedule
For MLBHC Office Use Only

ANNUAL INCOME HOUSEHOLD/FAMILY SIZE
From To 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
$0.00 | $15,960.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$15,961.00 | $21,640.00 | 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$21,641.00 | $27,320.00| 50| 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$27,321.00 | $33,000.00| 75| 50| 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$33,001.00 | $38,680.00 | 100 | 75| 50| 25 0 0 0 0 0 0
$38,681.00 | $44,360.00 [ 100 | 100 | 75| 50| 25 0 0 0 0 0
$44,361.00 | $50,040.00 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 75| 50| 25 0 0 0 0
$50,041.00 | $55,720.00 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100| 75| 50| 25 0 0 0
$55,721.00 | $61,400.00 [ 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 75| 50| 25 0 0
$61,401.00 | $67,080.00 [ 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 75| 50| 25 0
$67,081.00 | $72,760.00 [ 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 75| 50| 25
$72,761.00 | $78,440.00 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 75| 50
$78,441.00 | $84,120.00 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 75
$84,121.00 | $89,800.00 [ 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 [ 100 | 100 | 100
$89,801.00 | $999,999.99 [ 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 [ 100 | 100 | 100

The MLBHC sliding fee scale is based on information from the Annual 2026 Federal Poverty
Level (FPL). For families/households with more than 10 persons, add $5,680 for each
additional person.

For SU Level II1.5 services, the person receiving services must provide acceptable proof of
income in order to qualify for sliding fee percent discount (using the above scale) or must sign
income verification form to qualify for other reduced rates.

For all other services, the person receiving services must provide acceptable proof of income
in order to qualify for reduced rates.

Note: The numbers above represent the percentage of the fee that the individual will pay.
0= Individual pays nothing (100% discount).

25 = Individual pays 25% of the fee (75% discount).

75 = Individual pays 75% of the fee (25% discount).

100 = Individual pays full fee (0% discount).

Acceptable proof of income includes food stamps documentation, most recent year’s tax
return or paycheck stubs from past month. For purposes of income eligibility, number in
household is defined as a group bound in a legal relationship, e.g. spouse, dependent child,
adult child claimed for income tax purposes.
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